DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOR PLANNING & ZONING 33.130.200 Lot Size -NOT APPLICABLE 33.130.205 Floor Area Ratio MAX 2.5:1 - 8,670 S.F. ALLOWED - 6,075 S.F. ACTUÁL (1.75 TO 1 FAR) 33.130.207 Minimum Density 1 UNIT PER 1,450 S.F. MINIMUM - (1 UNIT PER 367 S.F. PROPOSED) 33.130.210 Height \ 45' MAXIMUM ALLOWED - (34' PROPOSED) / 33.130.212 Floor Area and Height Bonus Options NOT APPLICABLE 33.130.215 Setbacks STREET - NONE (0' PROPOSED) SOUTH - 11' SETBACK (11, PROPOSED) NORTH - 0' SETBACK (4' PROPOSED) / WEST - 10' SETBACK (10' PROPOSED) 33.130.220 Building Coverage 100% MAXIMUM (61% PROPOSED) 33.130.222 Building Length and Facade Articulation NOT APPLICABLE 33.130.225 Landscaped Areas MIN 15% REQUIRED (39% PROPOSED) 33.130.227 Trees 20% OF SITE AREA (MIN.,700 S.F. OF REQUIRED PLANTING AREA) 33.130.228 Required Outdoor Areas MIN. 36 S.F. REQUIRED - (MINIMUM 36 S.F. BALCONIES PROVIDED FOR EACH UNIT) 33.130.230 Windows MIN. 15% REQUIRED - (802 S.F. FACADE) / (156.5 S.F. WINDOWS) = 19.5% 33.130.235 Screening 33.130.240 Pedestrian Standards 33.130.242 Transit Street Main Entrance 33.130.245 Exterior Display, Storage, and Work Activities 33.130.250/General Requirements for Houses, Attached Houses, Manufactured Homes, and Duplexes / 33.130.255 Trucks and Equipment 33.130,260 Drive-Through Facilities 33.130.265 Detached Accessory Structures 33.130.270 Fences 33.130.275 Demolitions 33.130.285 Nonconforming Development 3/3.130.290 Parking, Loading, and Transportation Demand Management /33.130.292 Street and Pedestrian Connections [/] 33.130.295 Signs 33.130.305 Superblock Requirements 33.130.310 Recycling Areas

WIF

1 Code Summary ^{1.CS} 1/4" = 1'-0"

TABLE 502.1.1 BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS CLIMATE ZONE GROUP R ROOFS ATTIC AND OTHER R-38 WALLS, ABOVE GRADE WOOD FRAMED AND OTHER R-21 WALLS, BELOW GRADE BELOW GRADE WALL R-15 SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS UNHEATED SLABS R-10 FOR 24" OPAQUE DOORS SWINGING U-0.70 **TABLE 502.3** BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS: FENESTRATION

VERTICAL FENESTRATION(30% MAX. ABOVE-GRADE WALL FRAMING MATERIALS OTHER THAN METAL FRAMING - 0.35 MINIMUM 50% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED INTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES TO BE FITTED WITH HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS - ABOVE GRADE WALLS TO BE R-21 INSULATION TABLE 502.1.2 BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS

CLIMATE ZONE	GROUP R	
ROOFS		
ATTIC AND OTHER	U-0.027	
VALLS, ABOVE GRADE		
VOOD FRAMED AND OTHER	U-0.064	
VALLS, BELOW GRADE		
BELOW GRADE WALL	U-0.0119	
LAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS		
JNHEATED SLABS	F-0.540	
IEATED SLABS	F-0.860	

ABLE 502.3	
UILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS: FENESTRATION	
ERTICAL FENESTRATION (30% MAX. OF ABOVE GRADE WALL	
ENESTRATION TYPE	
RAMING MATERIALS OTHER THAN METAL, WITH	
R WITHOUT METAL REINFORCEMENT OR CLADDING	
XED, OPERABLE, AND DOORS WITH	0.35
REATER THAN 50% GLAZING	
IETAL FRAMING WITH OR WITHOUT THERMAL BREAK	
XED: CURTAIN WALL/STOREFRONT	0.45
NTRANCE DOOR	0.80
LL OTHER	0.46
HGC-ALL FRAME TYPES	0.40
(YLIGHTS (3% MAXIMUM OF ROOF AREA)	
-FACTOR	0.60
IGC	0.40





1.CS

1.CS

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY - 2014 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS: 503.1.2 - BUILDINGS ARE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY AT LEAST 10'. TABLE 503: ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS: OCCUPANCY R-2 **CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A** BASE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT PER STORY: 12,000 S.F.

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES: 3 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 60' 504.2 SPRINKLER INCREASE WITH 13 SYSTEM: 4 STORIES, 80' HEIGHT 506.4.4 MAXIMUM BUILDING AREAS: NOT USING FRONTAGE INCREASES

12,000 S.F. x 3 = 36,000 S.F. MAX. BUILDING AREA.

CHAPTER 7 - FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES 708.3 - FIRE PARTITIONS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS: 1 HOUR. TABLE 716.5 FIRE DOOR PROTECTION RATINGS - PER DOOR SCHEDULE

CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS 903.2.8 - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED 903.3.1.1 - NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED. 903.4 - FIRE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED

CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS

TABLE 1004.1.1 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT - RESIDENTIAL = 200 GSF PER OCCUPANT SECTION 1006 - PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING ON EXTERIOR STAIRS AND LANDINGS AT 1 FOOT CANDLE MINIMUM AT THE WALKING SURFACE.

CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY

ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO THE ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR OF ALL BUILDINGS OF THIS PROJECT.

THE SECOND, THIRD & FOURTH FLOOR UNITS ARE NOT EXEMPT FROM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

TABLE 601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS) TYPE V

DUU DING ELEMENT	TTPEV	
BUILDING ELEMENT	Ad	
Primary structural frame ^g (see Section 202)	1	
Bearing walls		
Exterior ^{f, g}	1	
Interior	1	
Nonbearing walls and partitions		
Exterior		
Nonbearing walls and partitions	0	
Interior ^e	0	
Floor construction and associated secondary members	1	
(see Section 202)	1	
Roof construction and associated secondary members	1 b.c	
(see Section 202)	1	

Drawing List				
Sheet Number	Sheet Name			
1.CS	COVER SHEET & CODE SUMMARY			
A1	SITE PLAN			
A2	ELEVATIONS			
A3	BASEMENT PLAN			
A4	GROUND FLOOR PLAN			
A5	1ST FLOOR PLAN			
A6	2ND FLOOR PLAN			
A7	3RD FLOOR PLAN			
A8	ROOF PLAN			
A9	BUILDING SECTIONS			
A10	BUILDING SECTIONS			
A11	EXTERIOR WALL DETAILS			
A12	INTERIOR DETAILS			
A13	PENETRATION PROTECTION DETAILS			
A14	FIRE RATED FILE LISTING			
A15	RATED WALLS AND EXITING PLAN			
A17	ELEVATOR AND ADA DETAILS			
CS	CODE SUMMARY			

5 SE CORNER

-	NEW 4 STORY BUILDING
	PARTIAL BASEMENT
	ROOF GARDEN
	GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL
	 FLOORS 2, 3 & 4 6 LIVING UNITS EACH FLOOR
	 (2) 2 BEDROOM UNITS, (4) 1 BEDROOM UNITS
•	ZONING CODE: CM2
•	BUILDING CODE: OSSC2014
•	CONSTRUCTION TYPE VA
•	OCCUPANCY-
	• BASEMENT - 1,858 S.F.
	• GROUND FLOOR - 4,559 S.F.
	 2ND, 3RD & 4TH FLOOR - 4,559 S.F. PER FLOOR
	ROOF GARDEN - 1,000 S.F. OCCUPIED AREA
	 TOTAL CALUCLATED OCCUPANT LOAD = 21,094 S.F. / 200 = 105 OCCUPANT LOAD
SEPAI	RATE PERMITS REQUIRED:
-	
•	SPRINKLERS - FULL NEPA 13 SYSTEM
	PERMITS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE FIRE MARSHALS OFFICE:
	2016 PORTLAND FIRE CODE IS APPLICABLE
	SEPARATE PERIVITIS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE FIRE MARSHALS OFFICE,
	1300 SE GIDEON STREET, PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE FOLLOWING:
	- FIRE SPRINKLERS
	- UNDERGRUUND FIRE LINES
	FUR THE PURPUSES OF THIS PERMIT, DRAWINGS OR REFERENCES OF
	ANY FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS OR FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS ARE FOR
	INFORMATION ONLY AND WILL REQUIRE SEPARATE APPROVAL FROM THE
	FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE UNDER BENEFIT OF A PERMIT PRIOR TO
	SYSTEM INSTALLATION.
	- CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE INSTALLED
	IN ACCORDANCE WITH PFC 908
	SAFETY NOTES
FIRE S	DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE STREET SIDE OF BUILDINGS,
FIRE S	
FIRE S	Y VISIBLE AND RECOGNIZABLE FROM THE STREET AND WITHIN 150 FEET
FIRE S - FIRE FULLY OF A I	Y VISIBLE AND RECOGNIZABLE FROM THE STREET AND WITHIN 150 FEET PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT. IDENTIFY DISTANCE TO NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT.
FIRE S FULLY OF A I	Y VISIBLE AND RECOGNIZABLE FROM THE STREET AND WITHIN 150 FEET PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT. IDENTIFY DISTANCE TO NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT.
FIRE S FULLY OF A SIGN	Y VISIBLE AND RECOGNIZABLE FROM THE STREET AND WITHIN 150 FEET PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANT. IDENTIFY DISTANCE TO NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT. AGE TO BE MOUNTED ON ALL FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS SERVING



People = Architecture

Raphael A. Goodblatt 6663 SW Beaverton Hillsdale Hwy #222 Portland Or 97225 rag@ahhapdx.com 503 734 8210

Copyright 2019 AHHA Architect Inc. Oregon Registered Architect



CC 7 ame: R SH SUM Proje Μ Ш Ш

Project Location: 1901 N. **KILLINGSWORTH** ST PORTLAND, OR 97217

Project Owner: RKW, INC.

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:22 PM

DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

SHEET:

I.CS

JOB NO.: SCALE:

11538 1/4" = 1'-0"

Author





Z Z М S Μ

Project Location: 1901 N. KILLINGSWORTH ST PORTLAND, OR 97217

RKW, INC.

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:37 PM

APPROVED BY:

JOB NO.: SCALE:

11538 1/4" = 1'-0"

RAG

A4

SCALE:

JOB NO.:

		Door Schedule					Window S	Schedule				
Door Type	Door Size	Description	Family		Ope	ening Size		Head	S.F. PER	Insulation		
				Type Mark	Width	Height	Туре	Height	WINDOW	Value	Description	Count
1	36" x 84" - 90 MINUTE RATED DOOR	LEVER TYPE HANDLE - WITH GASKETS AND CLOSER	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663								•	
2	36" x 84"	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	45 - Single-Panel 2	С	2' - 0"	2' - 0"	Window-Awning-Single	8' - 0"	4 SF	0.35	6	
3	36" x 80"		Bifold-2 Panel	E	6' - 0"	8' - 0"	Casement with Trim - Offset	8' - 0"	48 SF	0.35	3	6
4	48" x 84"		Bifold-4 Panel	F	6' - 2"	8' - 0"	Corner_window_18214	8' - 0"	49 SF	0.35	3	
5	48" x 80"		Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood	YYY	4' - 0"	5' - 6"	Double Hung with Trim	8' - 0"	22 SF		2	7
		WITH CLOSERS AND SMOKE GASKETS - MAX. THRESHOLD HEIGHT OF 1/2" - STC RATING OF 30										
7	30" x 84"		45 - Single-Panel 2			🖉 🛛 W1 - 2-H	OUR FIRE RATED - ELEVATOR SHAI	TS / STAIRS				
8	60" x 80"		Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood			_						
9	72" x 80"		Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood		/// ///							
10	36" x 84" - 20 MINUTE RATED DOOR	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663				JOR RATED - SOUND RATED - 50-5	4310				
11	36" x 84" - 60 MINUTE RATED DOOR	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663									
12	60" x 84"		Bifold-4 Panel			🔄 🛛 w3 - 1 He	OUR RATED EXTERIOR WALL - NO	N SOUND RA	TED			
13	Door-Curtain-Wall-Double-Storefront	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	Door-Curtain-Wall-Double-Storefront									
14	36" x 84"	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	FLUSH - SINGLE	NON-HAT		ARE NON-RAT	ED WALLS					
15	36" x 84"		Bifold-4 Panel									
16	28" x 80"	WATER HEATER ACCESS DOOR	45 - Single-Panel 2			IFGF	-ND					
19	48" x 96" - 60 MINUTE RATED DOOR	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663	│								

1/4" = 1'-0"

JOB NO.: SCALE:

SHEET:

Project Owner:

DRAWN BY:

APPROVED BY:

RKW, INC.

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:40 PM

A5

Door Type	Door Size	Description	Family		Ope	nin
				Type Mark	Width	
	36" x 84" - 90 MINUTE RATED DOOR	LEVER TYPE HANDLE - WITH GASKETS AND CLOSER	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663			
	36" x 84"	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	45 - Single-Panel 2	С	2' - 0"	2
	36" x 80"		Bifold-2 Panel	E	6' - 0"	8
	48" x 84"		Bifold-4 Panel	F	6' - 2"	8
	48" x 80"		Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood	YYY	4' - 0"	5
	36" x 84" 20 MIN. DOOR	UNIT ENTRY DOORS TO BE 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED WITH CLOSERS AND SMOKE GASKETS - MAX. THRESHOLD HEIGHT OF 1/2" - STC RATING OF 30	45 - Single-Panel 2			
	30" x 84"		45 - Single-Panel 2			4
	60" x 80"		Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	'
	72" x 80"		Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood		/// ///	1
	36" x 84" - 20 MINUTE RATED DOOR	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663			1
	36" x 84" - 60 MINUTE RATED DOOR	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663			\dashv
	60" x 84"		Bifold-4 Panel		******	1
	Door-Curtain-Wall-Double-Storefront	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	Door-Curtain-Wall-Double-Storefront			
	36" x 84"	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	FLUSH - SINGLE			PE
	36" x 84"		Bifold-4 Panel	NON-HATCH		
	28" x 80"	WATER HEATER ACCESS DOOR	45 - Single-Panel 2		Λ/ΛΙΙ	
	48" x 96" - 60 MINUTE RATED DOOR	I EVER TYPE HANDI E	Elush Door w ADA Clearances 1663	V	VALL	_

ALLS ARE NON-RATED WALLS

SHEET:

DRAWN BY:

APPROVED BY:

		Door Schedule		
	Family	Description	Door Size	Door Type
Type Mark Wid				
	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663	LEVER TYPE HANDLE - WITH GASKETS AND CLOSER	36" x 84" - 90 MINUTE RATED DOOR	
C 2' - 0"	45 - Single-Panel 2	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	36" x 84"	
E 6' - 0"	Bifold-2 Panel		36" x 80"	
F 6' - 2"	Bifold-4 Panel		48" x 84"	
YYY 4' - 0"	Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood		48" x 80"	
	45 - Single-Panel 2	UNIT ENTRY DOORS TO BE 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED WITH CLOSERS AND SMOKE GASKETS - MAX. THRESHOLD HEIGHT OF 1/2" - STC RATING OF 30	36" x 84" 20 MIN. DOOR	
	45 - Single-Panel 2		30" x 84"	
	Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood		60" x 80"	
	Door-Interior-Double-Sliding-2_Panel-Wood		72" x 80"	
	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	36" x 84" - 20 MINUTE RATED DOOR	0
	Flush_Door_w_ADA_Clearances_1663	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	36" x 84" - 60 MINUTE RATED DOOR	1
	Bifold-4 Panel		60" x 84"	2
	Door-Curtain-Wall-Double-Storefront	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	Door-Curtain-Wall-Double-Storefront	3
NON-HATCHED WA	FLUSH - SINGLE	LEVER TYPE HANDLE	36" x 84"	4
	Bifold-4 Panel		36" x 84"	5
	45 - Single-Panel 2	WATER HEATER ACCESS DOOR	28" x 80"	6
				2

ATCHED WALLS ARE NON-RATED WALLS

W2 - 1 HOUR RATED - SOUND RATED - 50-54 STC

W3 - 1 HOUR RATED EXTERIOR WALL - NON SOUND RATED

NALL LEGEND

JOB NO.: SCALE:

A7

APPROVED BY:

SHEET:

DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

A8

11538 1/4" = 1'-0"

JOB NO.:

SCALE:

SHEET:

AHHA

Architect Inc

People =

Architecture

Raphael A. Goodblatt 6663 SW Beaverton Hillsdale Hwy #222 Portland Or 97225 rag@ahhapdx.com 503 734 8210

BUILDING SECTIONS

Project Name: EV BUILDING

Project Location: 1901 N. KILLINGSWORTH ST PORTLAND, OR 97217

Project Owner: RKW, INC.

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:45 PM

DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

SHEET:

JOB NO.: SCALE:

11538 3/16" = 1'-0"

Author

		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		<u></u> B
	······································			

SHEET:

A10

JOB NO.: SCALE:

Project Location: 1901 N. KILLINGSWORTH ST PORTLAND, OR 97217

AHHA

Architect Inc

People

= Architecture

Raphael A. Goodblatt

6663 SW Beaverton

Hillsdale Hwy #222 Portland Or 97225

rag@ahhapdx.com

503 734 8210

Copyright 2019 AHHA Architect Inc. Oregon Registered Architect

PORTLAND OR

R.A. goodboth PORTLAND, OR

LIG-NO. 4937

S

く

 \bigcirc

<u>M</u>

 \bigcirc

FER

. ЖШ

 \bigcirc

ame

Ζ

ct

Proje

Ш

Project Owner: RKW, INC.

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:46 PM

DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

SHEET:

JOB NO.: SCALE:

11538 As indicated

Author

A12 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:47 PM

JOB NO.: SCALE:

11538 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

8 W4 - NON-RATED ASSEMBLY

WOOD I-JOISTS RESILIE Base layer 1/2" type X gypsum wallbo	GYPSUM WALL	DOARD	
RESILIE Base layer 1/2" type X gypsum wallbo	UT CUANINEL C	BUARD.	
Base layer 1/2" type X gypsum wallb	NI CHANNELS		F
16" o.c. with 1 1/4" Type S drywall sci angles to minmum 9 1/2" deep wood flanges and minimum 3/8" webs, 24" 1/2" type X gypsum wallboard applied drywall screws 12" o.c. Face layer en attached to base layer with 1 1/2" Typ base layer edge joints . Wood I-joists right angles to I-joists with 8d commo STC and IIC tested both with and with insulation in joist spaces. Third layer	and applied at right a sws 12" o.c. Resilier joists, with minimur .c. with 1 1/4" Type at right angles to ch joints located midw & G screws 12" o.c. upporting 5/8" orier nails 12" o.c.	angles to resilient channels int channels applied at right in 1 1/4" deep x 1 1/2" wide W drywall screws. Face layer hannels with 1 5/8" Type S way between channels and Edge joints offset 24" from inted strand board applied at ing and with 3 1/2" glass fiber X gypsum wallboard	
required to achieve 1 hour fire resi used.	tance rating when	glass fiber insulation is	

EXTERIOR SIDE: One layer 48" wide 5/8" type X gypsum sheathing applied parallel to 2 x 4 wood studs 24" o.c. with 1 3/4" galvanized roofing nails 4" o.c. at vertical joints and 7" o.c. at intermediate studs and top and bottom plates . Joints of gypsum sheathing may be left utreated. Extrerior cladding to be attached through sheathing to studs.

INTERIOR SIDE: One layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard, water-resistant gypsum backing board, or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at right angles to studs with 6d coated nails 1 7/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 1/4" heads 7" o.c. (LOAD-BEARING)

WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD-FRAMED

GA FILE NO. WP 4135		GENERIC
GYPSUM WAL	LBOARD, WOOD	D STUDS
Base layer 5/8" type X gypsum walls angles to each side of 2 x 4 wood str shank, 1/4" heads, 24" o.c. Face lay base applied at right angles to each 1/4" heads, 8" o.c.	board or gypsum ven uds 24" o.c. with 6d o er 5/8" type X gypsu side with 8d coated r	eer base applied at right coated nails, 1 7/8" long, 0.085" m wallboard or gypsum veneer nails, 2 3/8" long, 0.100" shank,
Joints staggered 24" each layer and	side. Sound tested v	vith studs 16" o.c. and with
nails for base layer spaced 6" o.c. (L	OAD-BEARING)	

GA FILE NO. WP 3242

GENERIC

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, RESILIENT CHANNELS, MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION, WOOD STUDS

- Resilient channels 16" o.c. attached at right angles to ONE SIDE of 2 x 4 wood studs 24" o.c. with 11/4" Type S drywall screws. One layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied at right angles to channels with 1" Type S drywall screws 8" o.c. with vertical joints located midway between studs. 3" mineral or glass fiber insulation in stud space.
- OPPOSITE SIDE: One layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at right angles to studs with 6d cement coated nails, 17/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 15/64" heads, 7" o.c.

Vertical joints staggered 24" on opposite sides. (LOAD-BEARING)

ISTING Ш I I Щ A A FIRE

C Ζ Name: ct Proje D Ш

Project Location: 1901 N. **KILLINGSWORTH** ST PORTLAND, OR 97217

Project Owner: RKW, INC.

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:48 PM

DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

SHEET:

JOB NO .: SCALE:

11538

Author

AIL $(\Box$ \bigcirc _ \mathbf{m} C

am

ct

Proj

AHHA

Architect Inc

People

=

Architecture

Raphael A. Goodblatt

Hillsdale Hwy #222

Portland Or 97225 rag@ahhapdx.com

503 734 8210

Copyright 2019 AHHA Architect Inc.

Oregon Registered Architect

PORTLAND. OR

R.A. goodbloth

PORTLAND, OR

LIG-NO. 4937

S

6663 SW Beaverton

Project Location: 1901 N. **KILLINGSWORTH** ST PORTLAND, OR 97217

Project Owner: RKW, INC.

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:51 PM

DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

SHEET:

JOB NO.: SCALE:

Architecture Raphael A. Goodblatt 6663 SW Beaverton Hillsdale Hwy #222 Portland Or 97225 rag@ahhapdx.com 503 734 8210

Copyright 2019 AHHA Architect Inc. Oregon Registered Architect

CODE SUMMARY

Project Name: EV BUILDING

Project Location: 1901 N. KILLINGSWORTH ST PORTLAND, OR 97217

Project Owner: RKW, INC.

PRINT DATE: 4/12/2019 12:20:51 PM

Author

Checker

DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY:

SHEET:

JOB NO.: SCALE: 11538